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Detailed Methodology

The survey was conducted on behalf of the International Republican Institute’s Center for
Insights in Survey Research by NAMA Strategic Intelligence Solutions.

The sample consists of n=1,504 computer-assisted personal interviewing (CAPI)
administered face-to-face interviews, with Jordanians aged 18 and above, and was
conducted nationwide between May 2 and May 23, 2021. The sample excludes Jordanians
living in student housing, prisons, nursing homes and factory accommodations.

The 2015 National Census was used to design and draw the sample. The sample was
designed to cover the 12 governorates, using stratified clusters proportional to size
sampling method with three levels:

» Governorates divided into rural and urban areas

» Administrative divisions within each urban and rural area

» Clusters within each administrative division.
The margin of error is +2.5-points at the 95 percent confidence level.
The response rate was 73 percent.

The data was weighted to ensure its national representativeness across age groups,
governorates, urbanicity and educational attainment.

Figures in charts and tables may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.

This survey was made possible by the generous support of the American people through
the United States Agency for International Development.



Frequently Cited Disaggregates

Disaggregate gLstaeggggggate Sample Size
Age 18-35 n=506

Age Brackets Age 36-55 n=654
Age 56+ n=344

Respondents aged

Young Adults F g mh— n=653
Men n=752
Gender
Women n=752

Margin of error will vary with sample size n.
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Overall, is Jordan headed in the right or wrong direction?

All (©) (o) 0, (o)
Respondents 12% 36% 30% <1

Age Group \

Age 18-35 29% <1%

Age 36-55 30% 1%
Age 56+ 30% 1%
Gender
Men 32% <1%
Women 28% 1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Things are going mostly in the right direction ® Things are going somewhat in the right direction
Things are going somewhat in the wrong direction ® Things are going mostly in the wrong direction

= Don't know/Refused to answer



Which of the following is the most pressing challenge facing
Jordan today?

Unemployment I 30
COVID-19 I 199%
Poverty NN 13%

Corruption N 14%

Economic problems: increase in prices, N 3
high living expenses, low wages °

Regional problems: Syria, Palestine, Iraq B 1%
Political reform J 1%
Other W 1%

Don't know/Refused to answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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How would you describe the current economic situation in Jordan?

All
Respondents

Age Group

Age 18-35

Age 36-55

Age 56+

Gender

Men

Women

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very good ® Good © Bad m Very bad = Don't know/Refused to answer



90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Who holds the most responsibility for the current economic

81%

The Jordanian
government

situation in Jordan?

9%

IMF/World Bank

2%
—

Foreign
governments

3%

Other

5%
]
Don’t

know/Refused to
answer



Would you choose a job in the private or public sector for you or family
members that are looking for a job?

1%

m Private
= Public

» Don’t know/ Refused to answer

10



Why did you not choose the private sector?

(Spontaneous Response. Among those who would choose to work in the public sector, n=1,105)

Less stable

Fewer worker rights

Fewer benefits

No private sector jobs in my community

Do not want to work for someone else’s
profit

Other

Don't know/Refused to answer

[
I 27

B ox
B 3%
| 1%
B 4%

|<1%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%
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Why did you not choose the public sector?

(Spontaneous Response. Among those who would choose to work in the private sector, n=384)

Low salaries | -
No connections |G 17%

No chance for promotion [l 9%
The work is frustrating [ 6%
Less respectable [ 2%
The work is slow | 1%

Other N 11%

Don’t know/Refused to answer 3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
12



Have you considered emigrating from your country in the past
few years?

All
Respondents

Age Group \

Age 18-35

Age 36-55

Age 56+

Gender

Men

Women

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mYes m No m Don't know/Refused to answer
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Have you taken any action towards that, such as applying for a visa?
(Among those who have considered emigrating, n=505)

All Respondents 24% 76%

Age Group \

Age 18-35 (n=225)

Age 36+ (n=280)

Gender

Men (n=315)

Women (n=190)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mYes m No m Don't know/Refused to answer
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Of the following, what is the main reason that makes you want to emigrate?
(Among those who have considered emigrating, n=505)

100%
91%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%

10% 6%

2% 1% 0
0% - | | ] <1%

Economic reasons  Social reasons (family Security and safety Political reasons  Don't know/Refused to
reunion) reasons answer
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Over the next 12 months, do you think the economic situation in
Jordan is likely to get...

All (o) (o) (o) 0, (o)
Respondents 9% 37% 19% 13% 2%
Age Group \
Age 18-35 14% I
Age 36-55 16% 12% a
Age 56+ 18% 9% 3%
Gender
Men 17% 2%
Women 18% l
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Much better m Somewhat better
Will remain the same Somewhat worse
® Much worse = Don't know/Refused to answer
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How would you describe your current household economic

situation?
Respgrl\ldents
Age Group \
Age 18-35
Gender
OL/) 1 6% 2(5% 36% 46% 56% 66% 7(5% 86% 96% 1 06%
m Very good ® Good Bad m Very bad = Don't know/Refused to answer

17



Do you think your household economic situation over the next 12
months is likely to get...

Respérl\ldents 9% 58% 10% 3%
Age Group \
Age 18-35 8% 2%
Age 36-55 13% 3%
Age 56+ 6%
Gender
Women 9% 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Much better mSomewhat better Somewhat worse  ®mMuch worse mDon't know/Refused to answer

18



Which one of the following statements best describes the income
of your family?

Income does not cover household expenses
and we face difficulties in making ends
meet

66%

Income covers household expenses but no
savings

Income covers household expenses well and
allows us some savings

Don't know/
Refused to answer

<1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Which of the following costs constitutes the heaviest burden on

your household budget?

Food

Electricity

Credit repayment
Housing

Fuel for automobiles
Education

Health

Mobile telephone
Transportation
Heating

Clothes

Other

None

Don't know/Refused to answer

28%

30% 40% 50%

20



Do you support or oppose imposing new or higher taxes in order to
improve the following government services?

Cleanliness of roads and neighborhoods 19% 81% <1%
Infrastructure 17% 83% 1 |
Security 15% 84% 1%
Pensions [IRER 85% 1%
Public transportation KA 87% <1%
Government school education P 88% <1%
Government health care  EIWZ3 90% <1%
0% 26% 4(I)% 66% 86% 1 OIO%

mSupport mOppose = Don’t know/Refused to answer

21
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Did the current parliament have any accomplishments in the last
12 months for which you feel it should be commended?

mYes =mNo » Don’t know/Refused to answer

23
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Suppose that there are Parliamentary elections tomorrow, would

you o000
All
Respondents
Age Group \
Age 18-35 64% 1%

Age 36-55 62% <1%
Age 56+ 63% <1%

Gender \

Men 64% <1%
Women 62% <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Vote for sure ® Probably will vote Probably will not vote

m Definitely will not vote = Don't know/Refused to answer
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Which of the following makes you not vote or likely not to vote?

(Among those who say they definitely will not vote or probably will not vote in the parliamentary election,
n=1,029)

Nothing will change | ENEEEEEEEEGL 97

Parliament is not effective

Not convinced of elections as a way to
participate in public life

Candidates do not have plans and programs

Not interested in politics and elections

Not knowledgeable enough

Other

Don’t know/ Refused to answer

I 3%
I 10%

B %

Bl 5%

| 1%

B 10%

<1%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%
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To what extent are you likely to vote in the upcoming local
elections?

All 5 5 5
Respondents 19% 52% <1 I

Age Group \

Age 18-35
Age 36-55
Age 56+
Gender
Men 50% <1%
Women 54% <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Vote for sure ® Probably will vote Probably will not vote

m Definitely will not vote = Don't know/Refused to answer

27



Which of the following makes you [likely not to vote]?
(Among those who say they definitely will not vote or probably will not vote in the local election, n=815)

Nothing will change | ENEEEEEEE 53

Municipality is not effective

Not convinced of elections as a way to
participate in public life

Not interested in politics and elections

Candidates do not have plans and programs

Not knowledgeable enough

Other

Don’t know/Refused to answer

B 1
B 10%
B 7
M 6%

1 2%

B 7

| <1%

0% 20% 40% 60%

80%

100%

28



Do you believe elections accurately reflect the will of the
Jordanian people?

mYes
m No

= Don’t know/ Refused to answer

29
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To what degree do you care about political reform in Jordan?

Al ) ] o o
Respondents 52% 19% 22% <1%

Age Group \

Age 18-35 24%  <1%

Age 36-55 22% 1%

Age 56+ 18%
Gender
Men 18% <1%
Women 26% <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B To a large degree ®mTo a moderate degree = To a little degree mNot at all = Don't know/Refused to answer
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Do you think the following options could improve political reforms
in Jordan?

Reducing the number of ministries 61%

Reducing the size of parliament

Direct election of the senate

Empowerment and development of

political parties i =
A government chosen by parliament 36% 59%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mYes mNo Don’t know/Refused to answer

32



To what degree do you have confidence in the following

Judiciary

Ministry of Interior

Ministry of Health

Ministry of Education

Ministry of State and Media Affairs
Ministry of Social Development
Ministry of Youth

Ministry of Local Administration

Prime Minister

0%

mTo a large degree
To a small degree

institutions?

TR T
7%
107213% <1%
12%
23%
27%

14%

100%

34% 40%

15%
13% 3%
16% 8%

14%

8% 32%

20% 40% 60%

® To a moderate degree
= Not at all

80%

w Don’t know/Refused to answer



To what degree do you have confidence in the following
institutions?

Armed Forces 86% 9% %<1%

General Intelligence Directorate 80% 12% oﬁ 1%
Police 79% (VA% 5 <1%

National Center for Security and Crisis 31% 39% 1% 17% 2
Management

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mTo a Large Degree ® To a Moderate Degree
To a Little Degree ® Not at all
Don’t know/ Refused to answer

34



To what degree do you have confidence in the following

institutions?
Family Protection Directorate 38% 38% 7% m

Governor 39% 10% 22% 9%

Trade Unions MRy 35% 14% 29% 9%
Mayor [RIN2 36% 13% [IIESR.
Municipality [ 41% 15% 34% 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mTo a Large Degree ® To a Moderate Degree
To a Little Degree ® Not at all

w Don’t know/ Refused to answer
35



To what degree do you have confidence in the following
institutions?

Independent Election Commission KR 31%

15% 40% 5%

Political parties EyARSE ey

Parliament By Sssswizvy 14% 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B To a large degree ® To a moderate degree
To a small degree ® Not at all

w Don’t know/Refused to answer 36



To what degree do you feel you (citizens) have a say in
governmental decision-making on issues that directly affect you
(citizens)?

All

Respondents [EA 50% 1%

Age Group \

Age 18-35 49% <1%

Age 36-55 51% 1%

Age 56+ 48% <1%

Gender \

50% 1%

49% <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Men

Women

mTo a large degree mTo a moderate degree © To a little degree mNot at all = Don't know/Refused to answer
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Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be
trusted or that you need to be very careful in dealing with people?

All
Respondents

Age Group \

Age 18-35

10% 89% <1%

Age 36-55

Age 56+

Gender

Men

Women

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

®m Most people can be trusted ® Need to be very careful = Don't know/Refused to answer
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For the following issues, is the national government doing a very
good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad job?

Fighting crime 28% 50% 15700 1%

Providing healthcare [RER 56% 20% [54<1%
Providing education [JEEY 40% 26% 21% <1%)

9% 33%

32% 25% 1%
36% 17% <1%

Fighting corruption

Maintaining infrastructure like roads and

public buildings 427%

5%

Responding to the needs of citizens Ry el 44% 22% 1%
Providing all citizens an opportunity to - - 5 -
engage in politics 3% 23X 46% _23% 5%
Providing economic opportunity R/ VYA 45% 28% 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Very good ®Somewhat good " Somewhat bad mVery bad = Don’t know/Refused to answer
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What would the national government need to do for you to think they
are doing a good job on the issues we have just discussed?

(Among those who did not rate the government’s performance as Very good or Good on any issues, n=100)

Fighting administrative and financial e

corruption and Wasta* and favoritism

Improving the economy and livelihood I 5

conditions and create jobs

Justice, equality and rule of law | IIENIGIGININEGEGE 5%

Firm and serious political reforms | NG 12%

Changing the government and officials with N 5
better individuals °

Maximizing and widening the role of citizens | 5%
Other |l 2%

Don't know/Refused to answer 20%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

*Wasta: is an Arabic word that loosely translates into 'clout' or 'who you know'. It refers to using one’s
connections and/or influence to get things done.
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Which among the following, if any, is the most important potential
policy reform to you?

Enhance education |GGG 31
Human rights | 27
Employment | 267
Water management |GG 7%
Enhancing freedom of association [l 2%
Enhancing public transportation in Jordan [l 1%

Developing the tourism sector in Jordan | 1%

Starting a business/ Reducing the time and procedures

o)
required to start a business 1%

Media to become more professional | 1%
Other M 3%
Don’t know/ Refused to answer [ <1%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

41



In your opinion, is the Jordanian mass media free to express

various political views?

All 0 5
Respondents 13% <fie

Age Group \

Age 18-35 16% 2%

Age 56+ 15% 3%
Gender

Women 12% 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mTo a large degree mTo a moderate degree © To a little degree mNot at all = Don't know/Refused to answer
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To what extent do you think the mass media in Jordan is objective
in reporting news?

All (o) (o) O, (o)
Respondents 13% 49%
Age Group \
Age 36-55 10% I
Age 56+ 9% 3%
Gender
Women 8% H

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very objective mSomewhat Objective " Not objective m Not objective at all = Don't know/Refused to answer



Thinking about how you are treated in interactions with
government authorities, which of the following statements comes
closest to your opinion?

All 0 0 o
Respondents 20 Ik a
Age Group \

Age 18-35

Age 36-55

Age 56+ 10% 19
Gender

Men 7% a

Women

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m | always or almost always receive fair treatment

m | generally receive fair treatment, but there are exceptions
| generally receive unfair treatment

m | always receive unfair treatment

= Don't know/Refused to answer

44
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Have you taken the Covid-19 vaccine?

All
Respondents

16% 44%

Age Group \

Age 18-35

Age 36-55

Age 56+

Gender

Men

Women

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mYes ® No, but | want to when | can ® No, and | don't want to = Don't know/Refused to answer
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Did you sign up to receive the Covid-19 vaccine?

(Among those who have not been vaccinated but want to take the vaccine, n=627)

All Respondents 38% 62%

Age Group \

Age 18-35 (n=241)

Age 36-55 (n=269)

Age 56+ (n=117)

Gender

Men (n=311)

Women (n=316)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

HYes ® No = Don't know/Refused to answer

47



If not, what is preventing you from signing up to receive the Covid-19

vaccine?

(Among those who have not been vaccinated and who have not signed up to take the vaccine, n=381)

| don’t believe | am eligible for the vaccine

| do not trust the vaccine due to the
potential health consequences

| did not know how to sign up or had
technical difficulties

| already had COVID-19

| was not aware | could sign up

Other

Don’t know/Refused to answer

I 2

I

I 6

I 0%

I 7

I 20%

0%

1%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%
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To what extent are you satisfied with the current Jordanian
government’s response to the coronavirus?

23% <1%

All 0 5
Respondents 22% 40%

Age Group \

Age 18-35

28% <1%
20% <1%

Age 36-55

Age 56+ 18% <1%
Gender

Men pAY/S <1%

Women 22% <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mTo a large degree mTo a moderate degree © To a little degree mNot at all = Don't know/Refused to answer
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Considering the COVID-19 pandemic situation, which of the following
channels would you prefer to get information from about the upcoming
municipal elections?

Social media 34% 22% 10% 33% <1%]

Friends and family 13%
Internet sites s 38%  <1%]
Television 13%
Meetings with candidates EVSENEFAS 12% 69% 1%
Public meetings YA Y 13% 68% 1%
Candidates going door-to-door e T3% 1%
Radio gy 8%  <1%
Newspapers m ; 88% 1% |
OI% Z(I)% 4(I)% 66% 8(I)% 1 OIO%
mTo a large degree ® To a medium degree
To a small degree ® Not at all/Not interested

w Don’t know/Refused to answer 50
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In general, are things in your municipality going mostly or
somewhat in the right direction or going somewhat or mostly in
the wrong direction?

Respérl\ldents oz b
Age Group \
Age 36-55 18% I
Age 56+ pAS 2%
Gender
Men 26% ’
——
OL’/> 1 6% 2(5% 36% 46% 56% 66% 7(5% 86% 96% 1 06%
B Things are going mostly in the right direction ® Things are going somewhat in the right direction
Things are going somewhat in the wrong direction ® Things are going mostly in the wrong direction

= Don't know/Refused to answer
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To what degree are you satisfied with the following services in
your municipality?

Garbage collection 18%
Street lighting 17% <1%
Street cleanliness 23% <1%

Road maintenance 28%

Fighting administrative corruption R0z 25% 30%
Fighting favoritism/Wasta* |[ZANIEEL 34%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Fully satisfied ®m Somewhat satisfied Somewhat dissatisfied
® Fully dissatisfied Don’t know/Refused to answer

*Wasta: is an Arabic word that loosely translates into ‘clout’ or 'who you know'. It refers to using one’s
connections and/or influence to get things done. 53



Has the quality of basic public services (such as water,

wastewater, solid waste) improved, worsened or stayed the same

in the last year?

All
Respondents

55% 20  <1%

Age Group

b

Age 18-35

Age 36-55

Age 56+

56% 20%

51% 22%  <1%

59% 19%

b

55% 22%

54% 19% <1%

Gender
Men
Women
d% 1 6% 26% 36%
® Improved Stayed the same

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Worsened Don't know/Refused to answer
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Compared to last year, do you feel you have had more, fewer or
the same number of opportunities to contribute to your
municipality’s priorities?

All 0 0
Respondents ol

Age Group \

Age 18-35 59% 33% 1%

62% 27% <1
63% pAYS <1 ‘

Age 36-55

Age 56+

Gender \

Men 58% 33% 1%

Women 64% 28% 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B More opportunities =~ Same number of opportunities ® Fewer opportunities = Don't know/Refused to answer
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Do you think that persons with disabilities are treated with respect
by each of the following?

Charities and NGOs 74%

The community 71%

The government

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

HYes No Don’t know/Refused to answer
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Were you employed prior to the Covid-19 pandemic in 2020?

m All Respondents m Respondents aged 40 or younger

Yes

67%
No

<1%

Don't know/Refused to answer
<1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%
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Are you currently employed?

(Among those who were employed prior to the pandemic, n=479)

m All Respondents m Respondents aged 40 or younger (n=279)

58%

Yes
61%
No
Don't know/Refused to answer
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%
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Has your salary been cut?

(Among those who were employed prior to the pandemic and who are still employed, n=286)

m All Respondents m Respondents aged 40 or younger (n=179)

43%
Yes
44%

56%
No
55%

<1%

Don't know/Refused to answer
1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%
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Were you let go from your job?

(Among those who were employed prior to the pandemic and who are not currently employed, n=193)

m All Respondents m Respondents aged 40 or younger (n=100)

78%
Yes
81%

No

Don't know/Refused to answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
62



Were your benefits suspended?

(Among those who were employed prior to the pandemic, n=479)

m All Respondents m Respondents aged 40 or younger (n=279)

56%
Yes
58%

No

<1%

Don't know/Refused to answer
<1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%
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Are you currently looking for a job?

m All Respondents m Respondents aged 40 or younger

Yes

63%
No

<1%

Don't know/Refused to answer
<1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%

64



To what extent do you think that today’s generation of young
people has a good future in our county?

All Respondents 25%

Respondents aged 40 or younger 25%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B To a large extent B To a medium extent
To a low extent = Not at all

w Don't know/Refused to answer 65



Taking everything in consideration, how would you assess the
treatment of youth by each of the following?

~ £ All respondents 2 51% 10%2
c E
S c
58
= S Respondents aged 40 or younger Y3 49% 1% 1%
% All respondents I3 56% 3
T E
o £
- o
§n Respondents aged 40 or younger ¥ 55% 6% H
>0 All respondents 18% 60% 5 2%
v Respondents aged 40 or younger 19% 58% I
L All respondents ¥4 56% 5% 7%
s
Qo
uE.l Respondents aged 40 or younger g 55% 5% 5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Very well ® Somewhat well Somewhat bad ® Very bad = Don't know/Refused to answer
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Why are there not more young people aged 40 and younger
politically engaged in our country? For each potential reason,
please tell me if it plays a major role or not.

(Figure displays Major role responses)

m All Respondents m Respondents aged 40 or younger

86%
85%
78%
77%
73%

71%
70%
67%

Youth are preoccupied with finding jobs or
advancing their career
Youth lack the resources to mount a
campaign
Even when youth run for office, they do not
get elected

Youth lack the confidence to run

Youth lack political experience 6782/%
Youth are not interested in engaging in 709%
politics 68%

Youth lack familial support 67%

66%

Youth are afraid of stigma or threats or a
bad reputation if they run

58%
58%
56%

Youth are not respected by society 529

0% 20%

40% 60% 80% 100%
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The current election law stipulates that any candidate running for
parliament must be 30 years of age or above. If we are to lower
the age limit of running for parliament, the ideal age would be...

m All Respondents m Respondents aged 40 or younger

17%
27-29

25-26

24-23

22-18

67%

Keeping it as is
bing 62%

Don't know/Refused to answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%
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Which, if any, of the following have you engaged in over the past
two years for a political or social cause?

(Multiple responses accepted)

m All Respondents m Respondents aged 40 or younger
Voting 46L2%

Donating money
Donating time

Raising awareness about an issue

Write in the media (including social media)

Volunteering for the electoral process (including polling stations,
ushering, etc.)

Contacting an official

Participated in community consultation sessions
Met with a CBO, or NGO representatives
Joining a demonstration

Signing a petition

Advocating a certain issue to parliament

Joined a strike

Working in political campaigns

[0)
Volunteering for a political party 1&
(0]

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Gender

32%

Age 18-29
Age 30-39
Age 40-49

Age Groups

Age 50+

Demographics

89%
1%
5 ©
0 S
5 2
Urbanicity

36%

Amman
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Region

2%

Ajloun

4%

Karak

1%

Tafileh

2% 2%

Maan
Agaba
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Demographics
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*exchange rate during fieldwork was 0.7065 JOD to 1 USD .
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Are you looking
for a job?

How long have you been looking for a job?

(Among those searching for a job, n=476)

Don't know/Refused to answer

% 49%

Employed
Unemployed

Work Status

(Among those employed
or unemployed and
searching for a job,

n=730)

Public
Private

Work Sector
(Among those employed, n=333)
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